OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER / CO-COORDINATOR PAK MDG'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME DISTRICT KARACHI MALIR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.C FLOORING AT UMER GOTH NEAR JAMIA FAROOQIA UC MANGHOPIR

Eligib lity / Qualification Criteria:

Sr. No.	El gibility Criteria	
1.	NTN	
2.	Sa es Tax Registration	
3.	Prefessional Tax	
4.	Registration certificate with Sindh Revenue Board	
	QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:	
	Minimum Two year's experience of relevant field.	
	Turnover of at least last three years	
	Required Bid Security is attached.	
	Bid s signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with authorization letter.	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR GADAP ZONE KARACHI.

Tender Reference No./56No.DMC Malir / G.Zone / Administrator / Dated: //05/2015

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENTS STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT PROCUREMENT OF WORKS.

(For Contracts costing upto 1.00 Million)

Work No. 01

NIT-02 Works

NAME: OF WORK:- P/L/J/T Water Line at Imam Bux Gabol & Umar Goth UC Manghopir District Municipal Corporation (Gadap Zone)

Estimate Cost: - Rs. 9,97,500/=

Bid Security: - Rs.20,000/=

Tender Cost:- Rs. 1,000/=

Standard Bidding Document is intended as a model for admeasurements (Percentage Rate / Unit price for unit rates in a Bill of Quantities) types of contract. The main text refers to admeasurements contracts.

NAME OF WORK: P/L/J/T Water Line at Imam Bux Gabol Goth & Umer Goth UC Manghopir Gadap Zone DMC Malir

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr. No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	31010 Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, in pits in all kinds of soil of Murum, i/c trimming and dressing sides 10' true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade. cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineering in charge, providing fence guards, lights flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. and lead upto one chain (PHS Item No. 5 Page No. 47).	4650/-	%oCft.	1.44.106/~
2		Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits soft rocks by	4030/-	760CIL.	1,44,196/=
	2500 CB	hammering &chelsing where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of bed of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer, Incharge, providing fence guards, Lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No. 6 P/47).			
	2500 Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits hard rocks by	10770/-	%oCft.	26,925/=
3	1875 Cft	hammering &chelsing where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of bed of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer, Incharge, providing fence guards, Lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No. 6 P/47).	24150/-	%oCft.	45 201/-
5		Providing laying jointing and testing PVC pipe line of Class-	24130/-	%0CII.	45,281/=
	1018 Rft 3700 Rft	C and fixing in trenches with "Z" Joints including testing to a specified pressure etc. complete. 2" dia	54/-	P.Rft.	54,972/=
	3700 Kit	3" dia	90/-	P.Rft.	3,33,000/=
6	02 Nos 04 Nos	Cast Iron Sluice Valve Heavy Pattern (test pressure 300 lb/sq. inch (imported) (PHSMI No. 2 Page No. 9) 2" Dia	1500/=	Each	3,000/=
7		3" Dia C.I. Short piece (PHSI No. 9 Page No. 15)	4290/=	Each	17,160/=
7	08 Nos	3" dia	375/-	Each	3,000/=
8	01 Nos 01 Nos 01 Nos 01 Nos 01 Nos	C.I. Specials fittings for PVC pipes Tee 2" Dia Tee 3" Dia End Plug 2" Dia End Plug 3" Dia Reduce Bush 2" Dia Reduce Bush 2" Dia	159/ 361/= 85/= 175/= 80/= 200/=	Each Each Each Each Each Each	159/= 361/= 85/= 175/= 80/= 200/=
	08 Nos	Bend 2" Dia Bend 3 "	160/= 475/=	Each Each	160/= 3800/=

9	03 Nos 03 Nos	Air valve double acting (local) PHSI No. 8 Page No. 18) 2 " Dia 3 " Dia	1200/= 1700/=	Each Each	3600/= 5100/=
10	27909 Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff and trenches 6" thick layer including watering, ramming and full compaction etc. Complete (PHSI No. 24 Page No. 77)	2760/-	%oCft.	
11	06 Nos	Providing chamber 21/2x2 ½ (750x750mm) inside dimension 4 ½" (1372 mm) deep as per approved design for sluice valve 3" to 12" dia with 18" (457mm) dia inside cost iron cover and frame (wt=1 cwt. 3 qr) fixed in RCC 1:2:4 (102mm) thick (with 5 lbs steel per cft) 9" (299mm) thick brick masonry walls set in 1:6 cement concrete 6" (1152 mm) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 in foundation 1: (25mm) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring ½" (25mm) thick cement concrete 1:2:4 flooring ½" (12.5mm) thick cement plaster 1:3 to all inside wall surface and to top i/c providing and fixing M.S foot rest at every one foot beyond 2 ½ ft. depth curing excavation back filling and disposal of surplus earth etc. complete (PHSI No. 5 Page No. 51).	18820/-	Each	77,028/=

Amount Total (a) Rs.8,31,202/=

% Above / Below on the rates of CSR.	Amount to be added / deducted on the b	
	Of premium quoted	Total (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words & figures:

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Summary of Bill of Quantities

Cost of Bid	Amount
(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
2. (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
**OTAL COST OF BID (C) = Total (A) + Total (B)	

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

$\begin{array}{c} \text{NAME OF WORK:} \quad \underline{\textbf{Construction of C.C Flooring at Umer Goth Near Jamia Farooqia}} \\ \underline{\textbf{UC Manghopir}} \end{array}$

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Sr. No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
1		Earth work embankment form borrow pits i/c laying in 6" layers cold breaking ramming dressing etc. complete lead 100 ft lift 5 ft in ordinary soil (Extra lead 3 Mile) (H.w.s item 2 P-I)			
	7616 Cft		9927 /97	%0 Cft	75611/=
2	7616 Cft	Dressing and leveling of earth work to design section etc complete (ordinary or hard soil (3/11-b)	187 /55	%0 Cft	1428/=
3		Providing / Laying cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge etc complete (Gen Sch P-16 / 4 b) (in ratio 1:4:8)			
	3503Cft		9416 /28	% Cft	329852/=
4		P/L cement plain including placing compacting finishing & curing etc complete i/c screening and washing stone aggregate without shuttering (Gen Sch P-17/5 ft) Ratio (1:2:4)			
	1599 Cft		14429 /25	% Cft	230724/=

Amount Total (a) Rs.6,37,615 /=

% Above / Below on the rates of CSR.	Amount to be added / dedu	acted on the basis
	Of premium quoted	Total (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words & figures:

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Summary of Bill of Quantities

	Cost of Bid		Amount
l .	(A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate		
2.	(B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of	Rates.	
	TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = Total (A) + Tota	l (B)	
			IR.
	Contractor	Executive Enginee	er / Procuring Agency

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR GADAP ZONE KARACHI.

Tender Reference No.156 No.DMC Malir / G.Zone / Administrator / Dated: 11.05.2015

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENTS STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT PROCUREMENT OF WORKS.

(For Contracts costing upto .80 Million)

Work No. 02 NIT-02 Works

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of C.C. Flooring at Umer Goth
Near Jamia Faroogia UC Manghopir

Estimate Cost: - Rs. 6,37,615/=

Bid Security: - Rs.16,000/=

Tender Cost:- Rs. 1,000/=

Standard Bidding Document is intended as a model for admeasurements (Percentage Rate / Unit price for unit rates in a Bill of Quantities) types of contract. The main text refers to admeasurements contracts.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER / CO-COORDINATOR PAK MDG'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME DISTRICT KARACHI MALIR

EVALUATION CRITERIA

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.C FLOORING AT UMER GOTH NEAR JAMIA FAROOQIA UC MANGHOPIR

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Sr. No.	Eligibility Criteria	
1.	NTN	
2.	Sales Tax Registration	
3.	Professional Tax	
4.	Registration certificate with Sindh Revenue Board	
	QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:	
5	Minimum Two year's experience of relevant field.	
6	Turnover of at least last three years	
7	Required Bid Security is attached.	
8	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with authorization letter.	